
B 

Amount put to Tender 

EMD 

BILL OF QUANTITY (BOQ) 
NAME OF THE WORK: - Construction of Block level 

Class of Contractor 

Cost of Tender Paper 
Date required for completion 

1 Earth work in excavation of foundation in 

|hard soil or gravelly soil within 50 m initial 
|lead and initial lift, including dressing and 
|levelling the bed etc. complete 

3 

2 Supplying and filling foundation and plinth 
with sand wall watered and rammed with 

cost conveyance and royality, taxes of all 
materials and labour (T&P) etc. complete. 

5 

|P.C.C. (1:3:6) using 40 mm & down size 
b.h.g.c.b chips including watering, curing 
with cost, direction of Engineer-in-Charge. 

Room with Toilet at Banspal Block) 

R.C.C. M20 using 20 mm & down size 
b.h.g.c.b chips including watering, curing 

|with cost, conveyance, taxes and cost of 
all labour (T&P) etc. complete as per the 
direction of Engineer-in-Charge. 

Plinth beam 

Lintel & Sill band(G.F) 
Roof Slab(G.F) 

|Straightening, Cutting, Bending, binding 
of M.S rod/TOR steeand tying upthe grills 
and placing in position incluing cost of 
binding wire with all cost conveyance , 
taxes etc completed in all respect as per 
the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.(GF) 

Fly Ash Brick masonry with CM (1:6) in 
foundation and plinth including watering, 
curing with cost, conveyance, royalty and 
|taxes of all materials & labour (T&P) etc. 
complete as per the direction of Engineer 

6\in-Charge. 

Mini Stadium( 2 nos. of Galleries & Changing 

Fly Ash Brick masonry with CM (1:6) in 
superstructure including watering, curing 
with cost, conveyance, royalty and taxes of 
all materials & labour (T&P) etc. complete 
as per the direction of Engineer-in 

7|Charge.(G. F) 

121.50 

47.00 

39.31 

1.4 

1.40 

5.72 

8.53 

49.22 

Rs.2872194.00 
1% of the Amount put to Tender 

C' & B' class only 
Rs.6000.00 

6(Six) calender Month 

Each cum 

Each cum 

Each Cum 

Each Cum 

Each Cum 

Each Cum 

Each Qntl 

203.05 

780.23 

4742.96 

5580.27 

8879.90 

9339.34 

8469.37 

Each Cum 4555.89 

325.52| Each Cum 4594.21 

24670.00 

36670.00 

186445.00 

7812.00 

12431.00 

53421.00 

72243.00 

224240.00 

1495507.00 



10 

11 

12 

13 

15 

12mm thick C.P. (1:6) including watering. 
|curing, conveyance, royality & all taxes of 
materials & labour with T&P required for 
the work etc. complete as per direction of 
Engineer-in-Charge.(GF) 

16mm thick C.P. (1:6) including watering, 
|curing, conveyance, royality & all taxes of 
materials & labour with T&P required for 
the work etc. complete as per direction of 
Engineer-in-Charge. 

|20mm thick Grading Plaster (1:4) overroof 
slabs including watering, curing, 
conveyance, royality & all taxes of 
materials & labour with T&P required for 
the work etc. complete as per direction of 
Engineer-in-Charge. 

|20mm thick C.P. (1:6) including watering, 
|curing, conveyance, royality & all taxes of 
materials & labour with T&P required for 
|the work etc. complete as per direction of 
Engineer-in-Charge.(GF) 
12mm thick C.P. (1:4) including watering, 
curing, conveyance, royality & all taxes of 
materials & labour with T&P required for 
the work etc. complete as per direction of 
Engineer-in-Charge.(GF) 

C.C.(1:2:4) including punning using 12mm 
size H.G.C.B. chips including 
|cost,conveyance, royality and all taxes of 
materials and cost of all labour T&P etc 

Fixing Vetrified tiles in flooring in treads 
of steps and landing on 25mm thick bed 
cement mortar ( 1:1) jointed with neat 
|cement slury mixed with pigment to match 
the shades of the tiles including rubbing 
and polishing complete including cost of 

14 tiles. 
Fixing Vetrified tiles in dados skirting and 
riser of steps on 12 mm thick cement 
plaster 1:3 jointed with neat cement slury 
mixed with pigment to match the shades of 
|the tiles including rubbing and polishing 
complete including cost of tiles. 

690.93 

121.54 

43.63 

18.62 

9.21 

0.18 

22.76 

3.96 

Each Sqmt 

Each Sqmt 

Each Sqmt 

Each Saqmt 

Each Cum 

154.16 

218.22 

241.35 

230.34 

320.06 

6256 

Each Sqmt 1313.93 

Each Sqmt 1424.19 

106513.00 

26522.00 

10530.00 

4288.00 

2947.00 

1126.00 

29905.00 

5639.00 



Fixing Chequred tiles in flooring in treads 
of steps and landing on 25mm thick bed 
cement mortar ( 1:1) jointed with neat 
cement slury mixed with pigment to match 
the shades of the tiles including rubbing 
and polishing complete including cost of 

16iles Fixing Ceramic tiles in flooring in treads of 
steps and landing on 25mm thick bed 
cement mortar ( 1:1) jointed with neat 
|cement slury mixed with pigment to match 
the shades of the tiles including rubbing 
and polishing complete including cost of 17 tiles. 

18 

Fixing ceramic wall tiles in dados skirting 
and riser of steps on 12 mm thick cement 
plaster 1:3 jointed with neat cement slury 
mixed with pigment to match the shades of 
the tiles including rubbing and polishing 
complete including cost of tiles. 

Finishing surface of walls with acrylic 
putty of approved make and finished 

smooth and even surface to receive 
painting including cost of staging charges 
of cost of all material taxes , labour T&p 

19etc complete. 

Priming one coat with any approved primer 
20\of wall primer. 

|finishing walls with plastic imulsdion paint 
of approved shade on new work two coats 
to give an even shade including cost of 

21 paint 
|Supplying , fitting and fixing of M.S. 
grills,doors ,windows made out of 
stuctural steel flat etc. including cost, 

|conveyance, taxes of all materials and 
|labour (T&P) etc. complete as pre direction 

22|of engineer in charge 
|Painting two coats with enmal paint on 
new wood work/iron Work with all cost of 

22material and labour, T&P etc. 

Total 23 (Twenty Three) nos of item only. 

Asst.Exe¾ngineer 
Banspal Block 

107.95 

71.5 

255.04 

67.45 

408.07 

408.07 

414.00 

24.39 

B.D.0. 

Banspal. 

Each Sqmt 

Each Sqmt 

Each Sqmt 

Each Sqmt 

Each Sqmt 

Each Sqmt 

Per Kg 

GST-18% will þe added at the time of Agreement over the abtedaut. 

Each Sqmt 

848.43 

1042.32 

1114.15 

67.10 

63.67 

84.47 

147.28 

203.54 

Total 

91588.00 

74525.00 

284152.00 

4525.00 

25981.00 

34469.00 

60973.00 

4964.00 

2882086.00 

Addl. Exicutíve oticer Tech. 

Zilla Parishada Keonjhar 



1) My/ ur qouted rate is (both in figure and words) 
Equal to Estimate Cost 
Excess in Percentage 
Less in Percentage 

Notes: 

TO BE FILLED BY THE TENDERER 

before tendering 

in Fiqure 
% 

% 

% 

1) The Tenderer should qoute the percentage up to two decimal point only. 

In words 

3) The Tenderers should qoute their percentage only inside the space provided for the purpose 
4) The percentage qouted at any other place will not be taken into consideration. 

Block Devlopment Oficer 
Banspal. 
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